TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BMO Harris Bank N.A.	FORMERLY Harris N.A.	11/21/2011	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advantage Human Resourcing, Inc.	
Street Address:	220 Norwood Park South	
City:	Norwood	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02062	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3236569	HIRE THINKING
Registration Number:	2415344	ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	2428029	ADVANTAGE HUMAN RESOURCING
Registration Number:	1542844	ADVANTAGE TEMPORARY SERVICES INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)593-5955 Phone: 212-756-2552

Email: marisa.davidson@srz.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: M. Davidson c/o Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP

Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue
Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 014978-0074

REEL: 004665 FRAME: 0171

3236569

#11500 F11500

TRADEMARK

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marisa Davidson (014978-0074)	
Signature:	/kc for md/	
Date:	11/22/2011	
Total Attachments: 3		

source=Trademark Release of Collateral Agreement Harris Bank N.A. - Advantage Human Resourcing#page1.tif source=Trademark Release of Collateral Agreement Harris Bank N.A. - Advantage Human Resourcing#page2.tif source=Trademark Release of Collateral Agreement Harris Bank N.A. - Advantage Human Resourcing#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 004665 FRAME: 0172**

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Collateral Agreement, dated as of June 8, 2007 (the "Trademark Collateral Agreement"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 3558, Frame 439 on June 11, 2007, ADVANTAGE HUMAN RESOURCING, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Releasee"), assigned, mortgaged and pledged to HARRIS N.A., now known as BMO Harris Bank N.A. ("Releasor"), acting as administrative agent and collateral agent, for the Lenders, and granted to Releasor for the benefit of the Lenders a continuing security interest in, to secure the payment and performance of all Obligations of Releasee and its affiliates (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"): (a) each trademark, trademark registration and trademark application listed on Schedule A hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such trademark, trademark registration, and trademark applications; and (b) all process of the foregoing including, without limitation, any claim by Releasee against third parties for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement of any trademark, trademark registration, or trademark application listed on Schedule A hereto or by reason of injury to the goodwill associated with any such trademark, trademark registration, or trademark application, in each case together with the right to sue for and collect said damages; and

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested and Releasor has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral and the assignment to Releasee of all of Releasor's rights in and to the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Collateral Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release</u>. Releasor hereby, without any representation and warranty and without any recourse to Releasor, releases, relinquishes and discharges its security interest in the Trademark Collateral and assigns and transfers to Releasee all of Releasor's rights in and to the Trademark Collateral.

DOC ID-17662096.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Releasor has caused this Release of Trademark Collateral Agreement to be duly executed as of November 21, 2011.

BMO HARRIS BANK N.A. (f/k/a HARRIS N.A.)

Bv:

Name:

Gregory F. Tomczyk

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004665 FRAME: 0174

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Registration No.
HIRE THINKING	3,236,569
ADVANTAGE	2,415,344
ADVANTAGE HUMAN RESOURCING	2,428,029
ADVANTAGE TEMPORARY SERVICES INC.	1,542,844

DOC ID-17662096.1

RECORDED: 11/22/2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004665 FRAME: 0175